

25

MACT 350/25

SUMAN LATA Vs. ABHAY SINGH

06.06.2025

Present: Sh. Sunny Verma, Ld. counsel for petitioner
Ms. Jyoti Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Chaitanya Jain, Ld. counsel for Insurance
Company.

WS filed on behalf of R1 & R2. WS/legal offer of Insurance Company is already on record. Same is taken on record. Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that he will go through the offer given by Insurance Company and will communicate to R3 if legal offer is acceptable to him or not on or before NDOH.

List on 06.08.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.06.2025