

20 M A C T 350/25

SUMAN LATA Vs. ABHAY SINGH

06.08.2025

Present: Sh. Sunil Kumar , Ld. counsel for petitioner
Sh. Amit Kumar Tyagi, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2 through
VC.
R1 in person.
Sh. Chaitanya Jain , Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance Company.

At joint request of Ld. counsel, list for Pre Lok Adalat
hearing on 03.09.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.08.2025