

MACT No. 350/25  
Suman Lata Vs. Abhay Singh

10.11.2025

Present : Ld. Counsel Sh. Vipin Kumar Jha for petitioner.  
Ld. Counsel Sh. Amit Kumar Tyagi for R-1 and R-2 through  
VC.  
Ld. Counsel Sh. Chetanya Jain for R-3 through VC.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording evidence.  
Ld. LC is directed to conclude the evidence and file report  
on NDOH.

Put up for report of Ld. LC on **19.01.2026**.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**10.11.2025**