

51 M A C T 350/25
SUMAN LATA Vs. ABHAY SINGH

19.01.2026

Present: Sh. B. K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Meena, Ld. Counsel for R1.
Sh. Chaitanya Jain, Ld. Counsel for R2/insurance.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording evidence. It is submitted by Ld. Counsels that PE and RE on behalf of R2 has already been concluded. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for R2 that insurance company has already filed legal offer. Therefore, **notice** be issued to Ld. LC to file report of evidence on NDOH.

Notice be also issued to MS Bhagwan Mahavir Hospital to forward the disability certificate of petitioner on NDOH.

List for FA on 02.03.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
19.01.2026