

91 M A C T 350/25

SUMAN LATA Vs. ABHAY SINGH

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. B. K. Jha, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Chaitanya Jain, ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

Ld. LC Ms. Nazneen Khan (through VC) in person.

Report of Ld. LC is already on record.

The disability certificate not received. However, Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that petitioner has already downloaded the certificate from the website of Department of Empowerment of Disability alongwith Card as per which the petitioner has suffered temporary locomotor disability of 43 % valid upto 30.11.2026. Therefore, list for FA on 06.05.2026.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

14.03.2026