

**40 M A C T 350/25**  
**SUMAN LATA Vs. ABHAY SINGH**

06.05.2026

Present: Sh. Bipin Kumar Jha, Ld. counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Amit Kumar Tyagi, Ld. counsel for R1 and R2  
(through VC).

Ms. Divya, Ld. proxy counsel for R3/insurance.

Ms. Nazneen, Ld. LC (through VC).

Statement of petitioner in terms of para no.29 of  
MCTAP recorded separately.

List for exploring the possibility of settlement on  
09.05.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**06.05.2026**